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Precast (shown) or cast-in-place base:

Precast:  6 inch thick concrete with #6 welded
wire mesh on 4 inch centers (WWF 4'' x 4'').
Center mesh vertically within base.

Cast-in-place:  8 inch thick non-reinforced concrete.

12 inch minimum riser height above all pipes.

Outlet Pipe
Diameter,

D1

Minimum Riser
Diameter,

D2

Riser
Diameter, D2

(varies)

Concrete
   Fillet

67
8" min.

10" max.

257
8" + 38"

For Placement on 24" RCP
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Precast (shown) or cast-in-place base:

Precast:  6 inch thick concrete with #6 welded
wire mesh on 4 inch centers (WWF 4'' x 4'').
Center mesh vertically within base.

Cast-in-place:  8 inch thick non-reinforced concrete.

12 inch minimum riser height above all pipes.

Outlet Pipe
Diameter,

D1

Minimum Riser
Diameter,

D2

Riser
Diameter, D2

(varies)

Concrete
   Fillet

201
8" + 18"

23" + 18"

21
8"

83
4"

(Light Duty)
For Placement on 24" to 30" RCP
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TYPE PC-2 CONCRETE COLLAR CONNECTION

TYPE PC-1  CONCRETE COLLAR CONNECTION

PIPE TO PIPE CONNECTION

6"x6" - w2xw2
(8ga) Wire Mesh

6" min.

Pipe Joint
Overlap fabric
12" at top of pipe.

12"12"

3"6" min.

 12"
min.

 12"
min.

Engineering
Fabric

 6"
min.

Trim pipe
and fill voids
with mortar.

6"x6" - w2xw2
(8ga.) Wire Mesh

Wall of Precast Manhole
or Intake Structure

CONCRETE COLLAR FOR PIPES 12" AND SMALLER

CONCRETE COLLAR FOR PIPES GREATER THAN 12"

PIPE TO STRUCTURE CONNECTION

4" min.

9" min.

4" min.

 6"
min.

Lap ends of wire mesh a minimum of
6 inches.

Concrete collar is required when
annular space between the outside
of the pipe and the wall of the
structure is 2 inches or greater.

Provide two #4 hoop bars in concrete
collar. Lap bars a minimum of 6 inches.

Trowel concrete flush with inside
wall of structure.

Wall of Precast Manhole
or Intake Structure
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12"

15"

18"

24"

30"

36"

42"

Mark
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2

Size
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

Count
3
2
3
2
3
3
3
3
3
4
3
5
3
5

Mark
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2
4f1
4f2

Size
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

Length
7'-6"
3'-8"
8'-1"
3'-8"
8'-7"
3'-8"
8'-7"
3'-8"
9'-8"
3'-8"

10'-3"
3'-8"

10'-9"
3'-8"

Count
3
6
3
6
3
6
3
6
3
7
3
7
3
8

48"

54"

60"

66"

72"

78"

84"

7'-10"

8'-5"

8'-11"

8'-11"

10'-0"

10'-7"

11'-1"

Length
2'-0"
3'-8"

2'-6    "
3'-8"
3'-1"
3'-8"
4'-2"
3'-8"
5'-3"
3'-8"
6'-4"
3'-8"
6'-11"
3'-8"

2'-4"

2'-10    "

3'-5"

4'-6"

5'-7"

6'-8"

7'-3"

1
21

2

REINFORCING BAR LIST

TYPICAL SECTION ELEVATION

RCP Apron Section
D

48" 48"

6"

1'-8" W
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PROFILE

PLAN

FRONT

EL
LI

PT
IC

AL
60"

Provide guard dimensions to fit with type of
apron provided. Ensure 'V' Bar completely rests
on apron.

Intermediate Cross Bar(s)

'V' Bar

Hinged Connections

6" max.

H

'V' Bar
Intermediate
Cross Bar(s)

1

1

All guards must include at least one
intermediate cross bar.  If pipe diameter, or
equivalent diameter, is 60 inches or greater,
use two intermediate cross bars equally spaced.

1
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FORM
GRADE
ELEV.

Slope as
per plans

71
2''

41
2''

6"

6" STANDARD CURB

R 3"

R 3"

T

6

See Detail A or B

'C'
CONTRACTION JOINT

Unless specified otherwise, use 'CD' transverse
contraction joints in mainline pavement when T  is
greater or equal to 8 inches. Use 'C' joints when  T  is
less than 8 inches.

6

1
4'' ± 1

16'' Saw CutJoint Sealant Material
1
4'' ± 18''

Saw Cut
8

A

A

Crack or
Joint Line

DETAIL A
(Saw cut formed by conventional concrete sawing equipment.)

8 Saw 'CD' joint to a depth of T/3 ± 1/4''; saw 'C' joint to a
depth of T/4 ± 1/4''.
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LINE TABLE: ALIGNMENTS

LINE #

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

L9

L10

L11

L12

L13

L14

L15

L16

L17

LENGTH

192.83'

154.79'

171.09'

122.69'

149.10'

36.57'

14.04'

18.44'

44.83'

98.11'

111.19'

109.91'

194.87'

20.98'

26.15'

16.00'

53.16'

DIRECTION

S07° 24' 37"E

S03° 34' 38"W

S16° 51' 32"E

S04° 46' 03"E

S08° 31' 12"E

S38° 09' 32"W

N90° 00' 00"W

N37° 18' 21"W

N00° 00' 00"E

N05° 53' 08"W

N00° 00' 00"E

N00° 00' 00"E

N07° 02' 18"W

N41° 54' 00"E

N06° 08' 33"W

N71° 00' 49"W

N20° 03' 17"W

START POINT

0+00.00

2+07.21

3+88.75

5+75.67

7+03.27

9+13.48

10+17.91

10+49.34

11+16.61

11+69.14

12+74.96

13+86.15

15+05.27

17+64.20

18+48.07

19+05.28

19+87.98

END POINT

1+92.83

3+62.00

5+59.84

6+98.36

8+52.37

9+50.05

10+31.95

10+67.77

11+61.44

12+67.25

13+86.15

14+96.05

17+00.14

17+85.18

18+74.22

19+21.27

20+41.14

CURVE TABLE: ALIGNMENTS

CURVE #

C1

C2

C3

C4

C5

C6

C7

C8

C9

C10

C11

C12

C13

C14

C15

RADIUS

75.00'

75.00'

75.00'

75.00'

75.00'

75.00'

18.90'

75.00'

75.00'

75.00'

75.00'

75.00'

75.00'

27.43'

75.00'

LENGTH

14.38'

26.75'

15.83'

4.91'

61.10'

67.86'

17.39'

48.83'

7.70'

7.70'

9.21'

64.06'

62.89'

31.06'

66.71'

CHORD DIRECTION

S01° 54' 59.92"E

S06° 38' 27.31"E

S10° 48' 47.74"E

S06° 38' 37.43"E

S14° 49' 10.43"W

S64° 04' 46.23"W

N63° 39' 10.54"W

N18° 39' 10.54"W

N02° 56' 34.05"W

N02° 56' 34.05"W

N03° 31' 08.75"W

N17° 25' 51.18"E

N17° 52' 43.62"E

N38° 34' 40.97"W

N45° 32' 02.91"W

START POINT

1+92.83

3+62.00

5+59.84

6+98.36

8+52.37

9+50.05

10+31.95

10+67.77

11+61.44

12+67.25

14+96.05

17+00.14

17+85.18

18+74.22

19+21.27

END POINT

2+07.21

3+88.75

5+75.67

7+03.27

9+13.48

10+17.91

10+49.34

11+16.61

11+69.14

12+74.96

15+05.27

17+64.20

18+48.07

19+05.28

19+87.98
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GUYING PLAN

Trunk Support Strapping

Cable or Manufactured
Restraint System

Earth Anchor

Flagging
Material

1/3 to 1/2 Tree Height

1/3 Tree HeightPlanting Pit

Place one anchor
to the southwest.

3 Times Root Ball Diameter

6

3

Depth of Root
Ball or

Container
Root System

Place rootball on
undisturbed soil.

Mound finished grade
to cover portion of
rootball above grade.

PLANTING PIT
(Balled and Burlapped Plants

on Poorly Drained Soils)

Existing Grade

Scarify sides
of pit.
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ANGLE OR CORNER POST INSTALLATION

POST INSTALLATION

Variable

Y

X

1
Attach as
directed.

Grade

Steel Post
Post Cap

Top Rail

Fence
Fabric

Brace
Rail

Brace
Rail

Truss
Rod Truss

Rod
Truss Rod
Tightening
Devices

Top Rail

Stretcher
Bars

Ground
Line

Bottom
Tension

Wire

Fence
Fabric

Concrete
Encasements

Brace Post

Brace Post

10'-0'' 10'-0''

1'' Clear

Angle or
Corner
Post

10'-0''

Post

Spacing

Concrete
Encasement

Truss Rod

Lock Nut
Ground Line

Brace Post

Brace Rail

Top Rail
Post Cap

Truss Rod

Top
Rail

Top Rail

Angle, Corner,
or End Post

Top Rail Clamp

15'' max.

Stretcher Bar

Concrete
Encasement

Attach at approximately
12'' intervals.

Attach at
approximately
12'' intervals.

H /2 min.

Ornamental
Post Top

Chain Link
Fabric

Brace
Rail
Clamp

ANGLE, CORNER, OR
END POST ASSEMBLY

Ground Line

Bottom Tension Wire Concrete
Encasement

BRACE POST ASSEMBLY

Turnbuckle or Truss Rod
Tightening Device

Truss Rod
Clamp

Bottom of
Fabric

Approx. 1"

Knuckled Selvedge
(see detail) EDUCATIONAL - NOT
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